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ENV&NMENTAL PROTECTION A&CY 
REGION IV 

1421 Peachtree St., N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30309 

February 2, 1972 

,let, 

Dr. Peter A. Morris, Director 
Division of Reactor Licensing 
Atomic Energy Commission 
7920 Norfolk Avenue 
Bethesda, Maryland 

Dear Dr. Morris: 

Recently, Mr. Charles A. Dewey, Jr. of the Duke Power Company 
has written to this agency advising us that there may be ap c 
hearing conducted dealing with the environmental impact of the Oconee 
Nuclear Station. Mr. Dewey further has invited the Environmental 
Protection Agency to be present and to participate in the hearing.  

We strongly endorse this public hearing as a means to fulfill the 
spirit of the National Environmental Policy Act and encourage you to 
conduct this hearing. EPA will certainly be present and participate 
if called upon to do so.  

Sincerely, 

(lack E. Ravan 
Regional Administrator 

Dr2- 4175 
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UNITED STATES 
ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 20545 

OCT 1 9 1971 

Mr. James Halfhill 
Midland Community Action Agency, Inc 
1729 Assembly Street 
Columbia,-South Carolina 29201 

Dear Mr. Halfhill: 

This is in response to your letter of September 20, 1971, requesting 
information with regard to the South Carolina Electric and Gas Company's 
proposed Virgil C.. Summer nuclear power plant application. The new 
environmental and emergency corecooling system considerations mentioned 
in your letter of September 20, 1971, will affect the Virgil C. Summer 
application to the extent discussed below.  

On September 9, 1971, the AEC issued a revised Appendix D to 10 CFR Part 
50 which modified the AECrs procedures for implementation of the National 
Environmental Policy Act and in effect makes the AEC directly responsible 
for evaluating the total environmental impact of nuclear facilities.  
Section A to the revised Appendix D to 10 CFR Part 50 is being utilized 
to evaluate the Virgil C. Summer .facility. I am enclosing a copy of the 
revised Appendix D to 10 CFR Part 50 and subsequent amendment thereto 
for your information.  

On June 19, 1971, the AEC adopted interim acceptance criteria for the 
performance of emergency core cooling systems (ECCS) in light-water nuclear 
power plaAts. On August 11, 1971, the South Carolina Electric and Gas 
Company was made aware of the AEC interim policy statement and was requested 
to supply certain information for evaluation by the AEC. The ECCS system 
proposed for the Virgil C. Summer facility will be evaluated in accordance 
with the.interim policy. I am enclosing a copy of our letter of August 11, 
1971, to the appli6ant for your information.  

The time and place for the public hearings for the Virgil C. Summer facility 
have not been decided upon. The construction permit safety review is now 
in progress. During the latter stages of our review the AEC will publish 
a notice for the hearing in the.FEDERAL REGISTER. We presently anticipate 
that the public hearing for the Virgil C. Summer facility will be held 

in the fall of 1972. The hearing will be held near the plant site wherever 

suitable facilities can be made available.  

Copy §bnt PDR



Mr. James~ MaltIhill 2 

TIheOconse Nuclear Sttion is aLso Object to the rvied Appendis D to 
10.CPR 50 and to ther i "nria acceoance cri.e teria for the pe~rformance oi 
nergency core cooling systems cited above. 0u July 9, 971, U, requested 

.t. uk1 Pwe Comlpalay to supply t ir io necessary to complete 
our evaluation in accordace wih the above ntioned emerge.ny core cooling 
criteia. WHith reardt to vt uk PCer Cmpany is 
required to furnish by October 19, 1971' a r ntatment of reasons why con 
tuction pexits CPR-34 and (PIR-35 for Units 2 and 3 of" its Oconee 

Nuclear S,.tation should nlot be suspet-tnded pending co-mpletion olf the NEPA 
envioentUI diu. At thi iwe it La too aily to tih f thdie yi 
be delarya due to consideratlon of' those zatters.  

It I can be of further assistance, pleae contact ie.  

Original Signed by 
Peter A. Morris 

Peter A. Morrin, Director 
Division of Reactor Lcnain 
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The envirental and emergency aore coolin sytma considerations discussed 
above are alO applicable to the cone Nuclear Station. On July 9, 1971, 
we rejusated the Duke Power Cot pany to supply the £nfomation acessary to.  
caplete our evaluaticn in accordance with the abovs mentioned interlm 
policy otatement Ion emergency core cooling. WLth regard to cnvirmsental 
matters, on September 24, 1971; wC requted Muke Por Company to shoo cause 
by October 19, 1971, ,dty construction permits CPR-34 rnd CHPR-35 shoild not 
be suspiended .peding completion of the OEPA environaetal review.  

these rmatters on ee rgency core cooling or environental iwpact will 
result in a aiGnificaht delay for the oconea welear Station.  

If I can be of iuther asistance, please contact me.  

7 Sincerely, 

Peter A. Morris, Director 
Division of Reactor Liconsinu 
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MAY 6 1970 

Mrs. J. M. Waller 
1233 Biltmore Drive 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28207 

Dear Mrs. Waller: 

Thank you for your letter of April 25, 1970 requesting a copy of AEC 
publication TID-14844 and information concerning Duke Power Company's 
application for -construction permits and operating licenses and other 
pertinent documents related .to the three-unit Oconee Nuclear Power 
Station, which is currently undergoing review for operating licenses.  

In addition to the copy of TID-14844 we are enclosing a copy of the 
AEC's Safety Evaluation dated August 4, 1967. It covers our review of 
Duke Power Company's application for authorization to- construct -the 
Oconee Nuclear Station. "Following a public hearing held on August 29 
and 30 and September 12, 1967 In Waihalla, South Carolina, the Atomic 
Safety and Licensing Board issued its initial decision authorizing the 
issuance of the construction permits for the three reactors at the 
Oconee station. A copy of that.decision, dated November 3, 1967, as 

- well as a copy of the permits which were issued pursuant to that deci
sion are enclosed also. The transcript of the public hearing is on 
file in the Commission's Public Document Room, 1717 H Street, N.W., 
Washington, D.C. If you desire a copy of this transcript, it may be 
obtained by addressing a request to the Chief, Public Proceedings 
Branch, Office of the Secretary, U.S., Atomic Energy Commission, Wash
ington, D.C. 20545. There is, however, a charge for reproducing copies 
of such documents..  

In addition to the above government documents, the applicant, Duke 
Power Company, has placed the following documents on. the public record.  

Oconee Nuclear Station Preliminary Safety Analysis Report, 
Volumes I and II and Amendment Nos. 1 through 6 thereto.  

Oconee Nuclear Station Final Safety Analysis Report,' 
Volumes 1 and 2 (which constitute Amendment No. 7) and 
Amendments 8 through 11 (to date).  

OFFICE --------------------

SURNAME .------- -------------------------------------------------------

DATE __.....  

Form AEC-318 (Rev. 9-53) AECM 0240 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 1968 0-296-617



Mrs. J. M. Waller 2 MAY 6 1970 

You may obtain the above applicant documents by addressing a request 
to: 

Clearinghouse for Federal Scientific 
and Technical Information 

U.S. Department of Commerce 
Springfield, Virginia 22151 

Charges for obtaining documents from this source are $3.00 per volume 
for a full-size copy, or $0.65 for a inicrofische copy.  

Sincerely, 
Original Signed by 

leter Mglis 

Peter A. Morris, Director 
Division of Reactor Licensing 

Enclosures; 
1. TID-14844
2.. AEC Safety Evaluation 
3. Initial Decision 
4. Construction Permits
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1233 Biltmore Drive 
Ch!rlotte, .- C. 28207 

Apr-il 25 , 1970 
Yr. Peter A. M,,orr is, D ir ec to r 
Division of Rea, ctor LiAcensing.  

U.S. AItomic Energy Cormm~ission 
hno D. C 20545 

Re Oconee' Nuclear Station 
Keow~ee-Toxnway Project 
South Cparolina 
Duke Power Co.  

Dear T0 Mr. Morris 

TrLik you'or the safet-y preca,.utions you and other mem1,ber s 
of the AECad CECtk in issuning licenses for" nuclear 

e -1und erstaend th nt all information concerning applientions for 
construction Prnd operntingl licey]ses- Pnd Vtl.her pertinent documents
suich a s meteorolog1ca..etc. surveys, snticipa -ted stpck emissions 

etc. are available to the public by requesti-ng same from you.  

We ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ a wudapeityorsning us this information about 

the Oconee Nuclear Qt tIon Plong with P copy of Technical 

In formtion Document 14i44.  

TPhn you veryV much.  
Sincerely, 

Mrs . M A. . Nri 1.i1retr


